1 600 - 2 000 KG
H1.6-2.0FTS FORTENS / FORTENS ADVANCE
DIESEL AND LPG FORKLIFT TRUCKS
2 3
FORTENS H1.6FT, H1.8FT, H2.0FTS
5.1	 Travel speed, laden/unladen 	 km/h
5.2	 Lift speed, laden/unladen	 m/s
5.3	 Lowering speed, laden/unladen	 m/s

		  1385			   1385			   1385
1.1	 Manufacturer (abbreviation)
1.2	 Manufacturer’s type designation
		 Model
		 Engine / transmission
		 Brake Type
1.3	 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, LPG
1.4	 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker
1.5	 Rated capacity/rated load	 Q (t)
1.6	 Load centre distance	 c (mm)
1.8	 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork	 x (mm)
1.9	 Wheelbase	 y (mm)
7.1	 Engine manufacturer / type
7.2	 Engine power according to ISO 1585	 kW
7.3	 Rated speed	 min–1
7.4	 Number of cylinders/displacement	 (-)/cm3
7.5	 Fuel consumtion according to VDI cycle	 l/h or kg/h
EQUIPMENT AND WEIGHT:
Weights (line 2.1) are based on the following specifications:
Complete truck with 3 330 mm 2-stage limited free lift mast, standard carriage and 1 000 mm forks with e-hydraulics,
overhead guard and standard pneumatic shaped solid drive and steer tyres.
Specification data is based on VDI 2198
NOTE:
Specifications are affected by the condition
of the vehicle and how it is equipped, as well
as the nature and condition of the operating
area. If these specifications are critical, the
proposed application should be discussed with
your dealer.
¶	 Bottom of forks
	 Without load backrest
n	 h6 subject to +/- 5 mm tolerance
	� Full-suspension seat in depressed position
G	 Standard/Intermediate/Wide.
À	 Wide tread not available on H2.0FTS.
l	 Add 32mm with load backrest
u	� Stacking aisle width (lines 4.34.1& 4.34.2)
are based on the VDI standard calculation as
shown on illustration. The British Industrial
Truck Association recommends the addition
of 100 mm to the total clearance (dimension
a) for extra operating margin at the rear of
the truck.
]	�@ 1.6km/h. Drawbar pull performance figure
(line 5.4) is only indicative for comparison
purpose. These performances are only
possible for a short period of time.
†	� @ 4.8km/h. Gradeability figures are provided
for comparison of tractive performance, but
are not intended to endorse the operation
of the vehicle on the stated inclines.
Follow instructions in the operating manual
regarding operation on inclines.
¦	 Variable
¯	� LPAZ, Measured according to the test
cycles and based on the weighting values
contained in EN12053
	� LWAZ, measured according to the test
cycles and based on the weighting values
contained in EN12053
 MAST TABLES:
v	 With load backrest
	 Without load backrest

2.3	 Axle loading unladen, front/rear	 kg
1.1	 Manufacturer (abbreviation)
1.2	 Manufacturer’s type designation
		 Model
		 Engine / transmission
		 Brake Type
1.3	 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, LPG
1.4	 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker
1.5	 Rated capacity/rated load	 Q (t)
1.6	 Load centre distance	 c (mm)
1.8	 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork	 x (mm)
1.9	 Wheelbase	 y (mm)
7.1	 Engine manufacturer / type
7.2	 Engine power according to ISO 1585	 kW
7.3	 Rated speed	 min–1
7.4	 Number of cylinders/displacement	 (-)/cm3
7.5	 Fuel consumtion according to VDI cycle	 l/h or kg/h
6 7
Maximum Fork Height
 (mm) v
	 Back Tilt	 Overall Lowered Height	 Overall Extended Height	 Free lift (top of forks)
		  (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm) ¨
	 3 330	 5˚	 2 175	 4 555 v	 140
	 3 830	 5˚	 2 425	 5 055 v	 140
	 4 330	 5˚	 2 775	 5 555 v	 140
	 3 215	 5˚	 2 125	 4 440 	 1 550
	 4 450	 3˚	 2 025	 5 670 	 1 455 s
	 4 900	 3˚	 2 175	 6 120 	 1 605 s
	 5 500	 3˚	 2 425	 6 720 	 1 855 s
3-stage Full Free Lift
2-stage Full Free Lift
2-stage Limited
Free Lift
MAST AND CAPACITY INFORMATION
MASTS H1.6-2.0FT
Values shown are for standard equipment. When using non-standard equipment, these values may change. Please contact your Hyster dealer for information.
Maximum
fork height
(mm)
Maximum
fork height
(mm)
Maximum
fork height
(mm)
Maximum
fork height
(mm)
With intergral sideshift
With intergral sideshift
With intergral sideshift
With intergral sideshift
2-stage
Full Free Lift
2-stage
Full Free Lift
2-stage
Full Free Lift
2-stage
Full Free Lift
2-stage
Limited
Free Lift
2-stage
Limited
Free Lift
2-stage
Limited
Free Lift
2-stage
Limited
Free Lift
3 330